
West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation
(A Government Undertaking|

Khadyashree Bhaban, ( lrh. Floor I
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - ?OOO8Z.
e- mail ; U wbswc,wh@em4il.com

2) wa rehousing corporation@ red iffma il.com
Ph: O33 -229Z620g

Memo No :303/ENGG/SWC/22-23 pated:05.09.2022

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

sealed renders in printed Tender Forms as specified below are invited as per pa!-ticurars given berow
and wili be neceived by the Executive Engineer, wBSWC, on the date and up to the time specified therein and
shall be opened soon thereafter in presence of such tenderers who may choose to be present.

1. Name of the work : ,As per. enclosed iist.

2. Name & address of the officer concerned . As per enclosed list.

3. Contractors eligibie to submit tender : As per enclosed list.

4. Estimated value of the work put to tender

5. Time of completion for the work

6 Earnest money

7, Security Deposit

8. Printed W. B" Tender Form in which tender
is to be submitted.

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list

As per enclosed list.

The successful tenderers will have to
keep security deposits as per rule.

W"B. Form No,2911(iii inci. up-to date
Corrigenda & addenda thereof as per
order of Govt.

".."coNTD/2

9. Frice per copy of the specified W.B" Tender : As per enclosed list.

10" Price per copy of the set of othertenden
Docurnents : As per enclosed list.

11. Last date & time limit of appiication fornrs with credential : 13.A9.2022up to 1.00 p.M.

12. Date & time of for permission : $.09.2022 up to 1.00 p.M.

13. Tender forms may be obtained : From this office _- West Bengal State
Warehousing Corporation,

Khadyashree Bhaban, ( 1*. F.loor )
11A., Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata _ TOOO\T



(2)

14. Last date &time limit for submission of
Tender,

t20"09.2A22uP to 1.00 P'M and the

Tender will be oPened on same daY

at 1,30 P.M,

15. Place where tenders are to be submitted I West Bengal State warehOusing

co rporation
Khadyashree Bhaban, ( 1ft, Floor )

llA, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 700087

16. Printed Schedule of Rates applicable for the

Works,forElectrical Works w,e.f. April, 2017.

As per P"W.D (W,B) Schedule of Rate

Schedule may be obtained through

Website www.Pwdwb.rr

17. With whom the accePtance of the
Tender vest.

Ma naging Director, WBSWC'

THE APPLIEANTS ARE REQUESTED TO ATTEND THIS OFFICE DURING SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION

FOR VERiFICATION OF SIGNATURE.

Tender. documents, specific price schedule of items for the works and other relevant particulars may

be seen by the intending tenderers in the office of the Executive Engineer, WBSWC, on all working daYs

betWeen11.o0A.Mto4.00P^M&throughwebsite:@.
lntendingtenderers are required to producevalid current l,TiQuoting PAN No.i , Trade t-icense, P. TQI

,Voter l.D oljdhar card, Electricai License related documents with Challan, & GST certificate aions with

one set qf self-atte to the Executive Engineer at the time of application for-being entitleci

to submit tender papers. lt may be emphasized that without the above documents the application may

not be considered. The Electrical License with Electrical supervisor's certificate of competency covering

parts of I,2,3,4,6A,7A,11" of rule 49(1) of I. E rules for obtaining permission from the Executive Engineer

(Electrical), WBSWC, Before Technical Evaluation Tenderer must produce all origina! docurnents for

verification if 1equir"ed. S,D, Money may be r^eleased after one Vear the successfully completion of work

Ea!.nest money in the form of eligible instruments as per rule dulv pledged in the shape of Demand

a!ong with the tender, Vlllth lssue of NSC cannot be pledged as Earnest Money as per postal ruie.

lf the dates fall on holidays or on daVs of bandh or natural calamity, the dates defer to next working

days. Executive Engineer, WBSWC reserves the right to refuse permission any serial or total serial of any

appl!cant without assigning any reason whatsoever and no challenge against such refusal will be

entertain ed.

All tenderers are requested to be present personallv during the opening of the tender oositiveiy. lf

considered necessary, instant bid may be conducted immediatelV after opening of the tender to iower

down the rates and in no case his/their absence will stand against holdingthe same,

,COt\TDI3

'



\J,l

ln case of inadvertent typographicai mistake found in the specific price schedule of rates, the same
will be treated to be so corrected as to conform with the prevailing relevant schedule of rates andlor
technically sanctioned estimate.

The intending tenderer is required to quote the rate in figures as well as in words in his own
handwriting and in same ink as percentage above/below or at par than the relevant p;ice schedule of
rates' The intending tenderer is required to sign in English, Bengali or Hindi. signatur.e of tenderer in all
location must be identical,

Conditional tender will not be entertained.
The accepting authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any

reason and he will not be bound to accept either the lowest tender or any of the tenders.

ln terms of Finance Department,s order no"g53-F dated 01 .02.2006, communicated under circular
no.599A/4N-28/06 dated 27,09,2006 of the Account Branch, Publlc Works Department, Government of
West Bengai, a cess of 1% of the cost of construction works etc. will be levied from the bills of all the
works and the amount so collected will be remitted subseq uently to the "West Bengal Building & other
construction workers Welfare Board,, such levying of cess @1o/o for the same purpose will be effective
from 01.11.2008"

Executive Eng
WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSING CO

Memo l,Jo :303 /1(4)/ENcc /SWC/ZO2Z_23. Dated : 05.09.2022
Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation through Notice Board to;

1. The Managing Director, WBSWC,

2. The Chief Engineer, WBSWC"

3. The Dy. Secretary (Food), WBSWC"

4. This Office NOTTCE BOARD.

Executive
WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSING

RPO ON

neer(
CORPORATION

IN CASE OF AFTER G ETTING PERMrss toN FOR A PARTICULAR NrT/Nt a WHO WILL N OT
THE TEN DER WITHOUT

PARTICIPA'TE IN
ANY VALID GRO UN D WOULD N OT BE ALLOWED FOR 3 (TH REE) SUCCESSIVE

OF THIS OFFICE



....coNTD/4

(4)

Annexure of NtT No.-18/EE (Electrical) of 2022-23 of EEIWBSWCName of work : Repairing & renovation of Electrical lnstallation works & other Electrical works atRIDF Godown in the Dist. Of North
SI

N

o,

ITEMS

OF

WORK

Estimated
amount
put to
tender
(Rs)

Ea rnest
money
(Rs)

Price of
ea ch

W,B.

Form

no.

291,1,(il

Price per
copy of
other
document
( Rs)

Time
of

com plet
ion

Contractor's
eligibility

Rate to be
quoted in 9/o

both in Fig. &

words

A

Repairing &
renovation of
Electrical
lnstallation works
& other Electrical
works at Bagdah
RIDF Godown in
the Dist" Of North
24Pgs".

73,363i-
Rs- Rs-

1.467 /-
zsol-
Applicabie
for lowest
renderer

21 days Bonafide
outsider
having
experience in
similar nature
of work

(r '/
Executiver,frhffir

WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

,r


